300548

CH \$215.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Reuters (Legal) Limited		01/04/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Professional) UK Limited	
Street Address:	100 Avenue Road, Swiss Cottage	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NW3 3PF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3005481	DERWENT
Registration Number:	2754008	DERWENT BIOTECHNOLOGY RESOURCE
Registration Number:	2625440	DERWENT DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	3094657	DERWENT PATENT STATUS FILE
Registration Number:	2090555	DERWENT PATENTS CITATION INDEX
Registration Number:	2620630	DERWENT WORLD PATENTS INDEX
Registration Number:	3200955	DWPI FIRST VIEW
Registration Number:	2790499	IP MATTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)539-7774 Phone: 646-223-4272

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Donna LaVardera

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0210

Address Line 1: One Station Place
Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Donna LaVardera
Address Line 1: One Station Place
Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters
Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Donna M. LaVardera

Signature:

/DML/

Date:

10/13/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRLL name change to TRP UK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0211



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 1679046

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

THOMSON REUTERS (LEGAL) LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

THOMSON REUTERS (PROFESSIONAL) UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 4th January 2011.

Certified as a true copy of the original

Date: 14.07 2011

THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 10/13/2011